
 

Mar Jok Elementary School Calendar 2023/2024 
2101 McDougall Road, West Kelowna, B.C.   V1Z 4A4 

Phone (250) 870-5104    Fax (250) 870-5026 Website:  www.mje.sd23.bc.ca 

       DESIGNATION DATE 

Days in Session 191 (3 summer teacher Pro-D Days August 28, 29, 30) 

Number of Days of Instruction 184 

Number of Non-Instructional Days 7 

School Opens for Students:  Grades 1 - 5 Tuesday, September 5, 2023 (8:30 am - 11:00 am) 

In lieu of National Day for Truth and Reconciliation on 
Sept. 30 (Schools Closed) 

Monday, October 2, 2023 

Administrative Implementation Day (Students Do Not Attend) Friday, October 6, 2023 

Thanksgiving Day (Schools Closed) Monday, October 9, 2023 

Teacher Professional Day (Students Do Not Attend) Friday, October 20, 2023 

In lieu of Remembrance Day Nov. 11 (Schools Closed) Monday, November 13, 2023 

Last Day of School Before Winter Vacation Friday, December 22, 2023 

Winter Vacation Period (Schools Closed) Monday, December 25, 2023 – Friday, January 5, 2024 

Schools Reopen After Winter Vacation Monday, January 8, 2024 

Teacher Professional Day (Students Do Not Attend) Friday, February 16, 2024 

Family Day (Schools Closed) Monday, February 19, 2024 

Last Day of School Before Spring Vacation Friday, March 15, 2024 

Spring Vacation Period (Schools Closed) Monday, March 18 – Monday April 1, 2024 

Good Friday (Schools Closed) Friday, March 29, 2024 

Easter Monday (Schools Closed) Monday, April 1, 2024 

Schools Reopen After Spring Vacation Tuesday, April 2, 2024 

Victoria Day (Schools Closed) Monday, May 20, 2024 

Last Day of School for Students Thursday, June 27, 2024 

Administrative Day (Students Do Not Attend) Friday, June 28, 2024 

 

EARLY DISMISSALS  

Thursday, September 28, 2023 Intake Conferences Dismissal 12:30 pm 

Friday, September 29, 2023 Intake Conferences Dismissal 12:30 pm 

Thursday, February 8, 2024 3 Way Conferences Dismissal 12:30 pm 

Friday, February 9, 2024 3 Way Conferences Dismissal 12:30 pm 
 

 

Learning Summaries 
are sent home 

 Term 1 - Thursday, December 14, 2023  

 Term 2 - Thursday, March 14, 2024  

 Term 3 - Thursday, June 27, 2024  

 

GRADES  K - 5 DAILY BELL SCHEDULE 

Welcome Bell 8:25 am 

Morning Session 8:30 - 11:15 am 

Lunch Break 11:15 – 12: 13 am 

Afternoon Session 12:13 - 1:33 pm 

Recess 1:33 - 1:48 pm 

Afternoon Session 1:48 - 2:30 pm 

Dismissal 2:30 pm 

 


